strategic Market Study on Positioning, Distribution Channels, and 
Opportunities for Table Olives in Japan. 

Timings, dates and number of 
potential renewals 

From date of signature until 30th June 2026  

Max. budget for contract excluding 
renewals 

3,840,000 JPY (three million eight hundred and forty thousand Japanese 
Yen), excluding taxes. 

Contract value including renewals There’re no renewals. 

Qualifying prerequisites - Technical solvency: Proven track record in market research within the Food & 
Beverage (F&B) sector in Japan. 
- Team requirements:

[...]

The described services in the contract will run from the date the agreement is 

signed by both parties until 30th June 2026.  

3.2. Extension.  There’s no extension of this contract.  

4. BUDGET 

4.1. Maximum Budget (all tax excluded): the total maximum budget for the project will be 

3,840,000 JPY (three million eight hundred and forty thousand Japanese Yen), 
excluding taxes. Bids will be made in Japanese Yen, excluding taxes. However, the 
bidders must specify in their bids, as an independent item, the taxes that will be 
applicable, if any. Under no circumstances can the budget be exceeded.